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SECTION 1 — BASIC LOCAL SERVICE

B. LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE
1. Local Exchange Service Rates
a. Rate Group Classifications

Exchanges are classified by rate groups to determine the appropriate local
service charges. The rate group is based on total access lines in the local calling

area as follows:

Rate Group

~NoOo o~ WNPRE

Total Access Lines in the
Local Calling Area

1
8,001
18,001
28,001
40,001
60,001
90,001

8,000
18,000
28,000
40,000
60,000
90,000

120,000

The local service charges are listed in Section 2 of this tariff. The rate group of
an exchange could change if the total access lines within the local calling area

increase or decrease.

b. Flat Rate Exchange Service

Residence and Business Service:

Exchange
Name

Rate Group 2
Rate Group 3
Rate Group 4
Rate Group 5
Rate Group 6
Rate Group 7

Residential Line

Business Line

SN/A
$13.72
$14.33
$15.46
$17.00
$N/A

SN/A
SN/A
SN/A
SN/A
$N/A
$N/A
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