Received: 06/17/2015

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/17/2015

PSC NO: 41 TELEPHONE Frontier Communications of New York, Inc. Effective Date: July 17, 2015 Section 1 Leaf: 4 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - BASIC LOCAL SERVICE

B. LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

- 1. Local Exchange Service Rates
 - a. Rate Group Classifications

Exchanges are classified by rate groups to determine the appropriate local service charges. The rate group is based on total access lines in the local calling area as follows:

Rate Group	Total Access Lines in the Local Calling Area	
1	1 - 8,000	
2	8,001 - 18,000	
3	18,001 - 28,000	
4	28,001 - 40,000	
5	40,001 - 60,000	
6	60,001 - 90,000	
7	90,001 - 120,000	

The local service charges are listed in Section 2 of this tariff. The rate group of an exchange could change if the total access lines within the local calling area increase or decrease.

b. Flat Rate Exchange Service

Residence and Business Service:

Exchange	Residential Line	Business Line
Name		
Rate Group 2	\$N/A	\$N/A
Rate Group 3	\$13.72	\$N/A
Rate Group 4	\$14.33	\$N/A
Rate Group 5	\$15.46	\$N/A
Rate Group 6	\$17.00	\$N/A
Rate Group 7	\$N/A	\$N/A

Pricing and Tariff Manager, 21 West Ave, Spencerport, NY 14559